
F’UBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALEFORNtA 

Copy for: REBQLTJTION NO. G-1230 
Orfg. ami Copy 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .._.to Secretary 
RESOLUTION 

UTILITIES DIVISION 
___*________________-~-- /SMITION: Gas 

,..-....,.9irector 
,,,,.,...,Numerical File 
....,..'Ur..._.. Alphabetical FUe 
__.-__.Accounting Offker 

DATEI - June 3, 1964 

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing a Contract Modification to be Effective 
on Less Than Statutory Notice. 

-I SOUTRERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, by Advice No. 598, filed 
May 14, 1964, having requested authority under Section X.A of General 
Order No. 96-A and Sections 491 and 532 of the Public Utilities Code to 
make modificationin the terms of a contract made and entered into on 
March 26, 1957 and anended as of December 9, 1957 for service at the United 
States Gypsum Company's plant in Plaster City, California, effective on 
less than 30 days' notice, namely retroactive from the date of filing and 
authorization to April 30, 1964; and good cause appearing 

IT IS ORDERED that authority be granted under Sections 491 and 5,32 of the 
Public Utilities Code and Section X.A. of General Order No. :6-A to amend 
the terms of said contract and to make the modification effective on 
April 30, 1964. 

IT IS FUR'IRER ORDERED that this supplementary letter of agreement herein- 
above authorized be marked to show that it was authorized under Resolution 
of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California 80. G-1230. 

T hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was du3y introduced, passed and 
adopted at a regkI.ar conference of the Public Utilities Co * sion of the State of 
California, hold on the Pa T! ._I,............... day of..._._._$?L._....__, 19..."..._.., the following 
ComIsszIoners uot3.q favorably thereonr 

WXLLIAM 11. BENNETT, President, 
PETEll E. MITCHELL, EVERETT C. McKEAGE, 
GEORGE G. GROVER, FREDERICK B. HOLOBOFF, --- 

fORM U-14-A CnmmissionerS. 


